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CHAPTER 311—S. F. No. 688.
(AMENDING SEcrioN 330.01 Minxesora STaTUuTES 1941.)

An act relating to licenses for auctioneers; amending Mason’s
Supplement 1940, Section 7322, as amended by Laws 1941, Chap-
ter 170.

Be it enacted by the I;égislati]rc of the State of Minnesota:

Seetion 1. Law amended.—Mason’s Supplement 1340, See-
tion 7322, as amended by Laws 1941, Chapter 170, is amended to
read as follows:

7322, Auctioneers licenses—to whom granted.-—The ecounty
board or auditor may license any voter in its county, as an auetion-
cer. Such license shall be issued by the auditor and shall authorize
the licensee to conduet the business of an auctioneer in the state of
Minnesota for the period of one year. It shall be recorded by the
anditor in a book kept for that purpose. Before such license is
issued the licensee shall pay into the eounty treasury a fee of
$10.00. Provided, that any person may bhe licensed as an aue-
tioneer for the purpose of making sales of pure bred livestock
only, upon the payment of the fee and the giving of the bond as
above provided.

Approved April 6, 1943.

CHAPTER 312—S. F. No. 704
(AMEXNDING SEcTioN 27.02 MiNNESOTA STaTUTES 1941.)

An act relating to wholesale produce dealers amending laws
1941, Chapter 318, Section 1.

Be it enacted by the Liegislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Wholesale dealers of preduce.—For the purposecs
of this act any person who shall buy or sell or contract to buy or
sell, or"who shall handle in wholesale lots for the purpose of resale,
or who shall handle on account of or as an agent for another, any
produee as herein defined, and any person who shall similarly en-
gage in the business of assembling and trucking produce without
an established place of business, shall be deemed a dealer at whole-
sale; provided that cooperative associations having not more than
forty per cent (40%) of non-member patrons shall not be deemed
dealers at wholesale within the meaning of this Aet; provided fur-



